

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5045/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2005 in CM No. 2153/2005
in RFA No. 2047/1990 & CM No. 2155/2005 in RFA No. 2048/1990 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAIN DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, A.S.G.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.

Caveator

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf

of the caveator/respondent.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.923-999 of 2005.

There shall be interim stay.

The stay shall not operate so far as the amount awarded by the Land

Acquisition Collector is concerned.

y Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vija

Court Master

Court Master