

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1314-1347/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2004 in RFA No. 2512/90,  
2489/90, 2494-2511/90 and 2513-2526/90 of The HIGH COURT OF  
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) Nos.923-998/2006  
(with office report)SLP(C) NO.9630 of 2006  
(With appln.(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay  
in filing substitution application and office report)SLP(C) Nos.12926 of 2006  
(With office report)SLP(C) NO.19912 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

2

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after eight weeks for final disposal.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master