

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1314-1347/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2004 in RFA No. 2489/1990 & RFA No. 2494/1990 & RFA No. 2495/1990 & RFA No. 2496/1990 & RFA No. 2497/1990 & RFA No. 2498/1990 & RFA No. 2499/1990 & RFA No. 2500/1990 & RFA No. 2501/1990 & RFA No. 2502/1990 & RFA No. 2503/1990 & RFA No. 2504/1990 & RFA No. 2505/1990 & RFA No. 2506/1990 & RFA No. 2507/1990 & RFA No. 2508/1990 & RFA No. 2509/1990 & RFA No. 2510/1990 & RFA No. 2511/1990 & RFA No. 2512/1990 & RFA No. 2513/1990 & RFA No. 2514/1990 & RFA No. 2515/1990 & RFA No. 2516/1990 & RFA No. 2517/1990 & RFA No. 2518/1990 & RFA No. 2519/1990 & RFA No. 2520/1990 & RFA No. 2521/1990 & RFA No. 2522/1990 & RFA No. 2523/1990 & RFA No. 2524/1990 & RFA No. 2525/1990 & RFA No. 2526/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12926 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19912 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 923-998 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9630 of 2006
(With appln. for substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 22/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Sharan, ASG,
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Ms.Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Samina Sheikh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms.Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.S.Shemshery, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master