

@
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 11641-

11650/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2011 in RFA No.1399/1989,
RFA No.1401/1989 RFA No.1402/1989 RFA No.1404/1989 RFA No.1405/1989
RFA No.1408/1989 RFA No.2282/1989 RFA No.2284/1989 RFA No.2286/1989
RFA No.1407/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIMAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. C. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Shравanth Paruchuri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay,
as also on the special leave petitions.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.6325-6400 of 2008.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|
|