

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 6323/2008

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIN DASS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6324/2008

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

C.A. No. 6325-6400/2008

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

C.A. No. 6401/2008

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34256-34265/2013

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Puri ,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.  
Mr Gobind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sameer Dawar, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.  
Mr S.S.Shamshery, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli ,Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) NO.34256-34265/2013

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.08.23

12:51:38 IST

Reason:

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.1.7.2014 fresh steps

have not been taken for effecting service on the unserved

-2-

Item No.4

respondents in all the SLPs. Two weeks time is granted as

last opportunity to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Office to issue notices.

Office to also report about filing of counter affidavit  
by the served respondents.

REMAINING MATTERS

Files not received.

List again on 10.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar