

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
34256-34265/2013

No(s).

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIMAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has failed to take fresh steps to effect service on all the eight respondents in SLP(C) NO.34256/2013, all six respondents in SLP(C) NO.34257/2013, 12 respondents in SLP(C) NO.34258/2013, respondent no. 2 in SLP(C) NO.34259/2013, sole respondent in SLP(C) NO.34260-261/2013, all three respondents in SLP(C) NO.34262/2013, both respondents in SLP(C) NO.34263-264/2013, all six respondents in SLP(C) NO.34265/2013. Be taken within three weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.04.09  
14:40:05 IST

List again on 3.7.2015.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar