

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6289 – 6322 OF 2008

Union of India & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Jagir Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that Mr. P. N. Puri, counsel for the respondent has informed the Registry vide letter dated 03.10.2016 that Respondent No.3(iii), namely Bikram Chanda has expired.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 21.11.2016 to file application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.3(iii). But the counsel for the appellant has not done the needful so far.

Hence, the default of the Counsel for the Appellant is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
76A, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi
2. Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate.
17, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR