

bITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6289-6322/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 01/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohan Das M.,Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to file
an application for substitution to bring on record the
legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.3(iii).

(Anita Malhotra)

(Chander Bala)

Court Master

Court Master