

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2017
(CC No(s) .2169/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2016 in RFA No. 2534/2002 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ASHWANI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) .../2017 (CC No. 2173-2174/2017)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Rohin Oza, Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with Civil Appeal Nos. 6289-6322 of 2008.

List next week with all the analogous matters.

In the meantime, copy be served upon the learned
counsel for the respondents, along with all connected
matters.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master