

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2017, I.A. 3/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6323/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAIN DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 14/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.  
Mr. M.K.Maroria,Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 1 day in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 is allowed.

Let the cause title be amended in the matter.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master